● Light weight, compact body, small port size
● Y type clamping
● Mounting brackets in option
6-14.14
Feature
HDS/ HRS series Angular Type Air Gripper
Product features/ Code of order
Specification

HDS/HRS   Ø20 0.20
HDS/HRS   Ø25 0.33
HDS/HRS   Ø30 0.56
Components and material list
No. Item Material No. Item Material
01 Body Aluminum alloy 09 Finger pin Bearing steel
02 Rear cover Copper alloy 10 Piston packing NBR
03 Piston Copper alloy 11 Shaft packing NBR
04 Magnet Magnet 12 Rear cover O-ring NBR
05 Magnet cap Copper alloy 13 Clip Spring steel
06 Shaft Stainless steel 14 Hexagon socket screw Alloy steel
07 Shaft pin Bearing steel 15 Spring Stainless steel
08 Y type finger Alloy steel
Item Piston packing Shaft packing Rear cover O-ring
1 1 1
HDS/HRS   Ø10 COP-10 DYR-6 Ø8 X Ø1.5
HDS/HRS   Ø16 COP-16 DYR-8K Ø13.2 X Ø1.5
HDS/HRS   Ø20 COP-20 DYR-10SK Ø17.5 X Ø1.5
HDS/HRS   Ø25 COP-25 DYR-12 Ø22 X Ø1.5
HDS/HRS   Ø32 COP-32 DYR-16 Ø28.5 X Ø2.0
Packing and O-ring material list
HDS / HRS 系列�－ �Y型機械夾�
零件及材料表
��